



## Flair Writing Industries Limited

(An ISO 9001:2015: ISO 14001 : 2015 & SA 8000 : 2014 Certified Company) CIN NO.: L51100MH2016PLC284727

63 B/C, Government Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400 067, Maharashtra, India

+91 22 2868 3876 / 06, 4203 0405, 2967 6004/5/6

Ref: FWIL/SEC/2024-25/11

Date: May 07, 2024

**BSE Limited** 

Listing Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 544030

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: FLAIR

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Receiving an Award pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR).

With reference to the above captioned subject, we Flair Writing Industries Limited ('Flair' or 'the Company') take pride in informing that the Company has won the prestigious Export Award- FIRST Position in the Writing Instruments (excluding parts) Category by The Plastics Export Promotion Council (sponsored by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Dept. of Commerce, Government of India) for FY 2021-22 and FY 2022-23.

This accolade contributes to the extensive history of Flair's achievements and legacy as a leading exporter of writing instruments. It reaffirms our commitment to establishing India as a top destination for meeting the demands of consumers worldwide. The award ceremony will be held at PLEXCONNECT 2024 on 7th June 2024.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company at https://www.flairworld.in/investor-relation.aspx

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Flair Writing Industries Limited

Mr. Vishal Kishor Chanda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer